410812-014

TYPEDHL

PMAM1409835623

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

# NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505





Al	D	M		I	5	T	R	A.	TI	V	Έ	A	P	P	LI	C	A'	TI	0	N	CH	IE	CKI	.181	Г
----	---	---	--	---	---	---	---	----	----	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	----	----	---	---	----	----	-----	------	---

T	HIS CHECKLIST IS	MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS		S AND REGULATIONS
Applic	[DHC-Dov [PC-P	andard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Prorativnhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Comminol Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storag	ion Unit] [SD-Simultaneous D gling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Con pe] [OLM-Off-Lease Measure sure Maintenance Expansion] ction Pressure Increase]	nmingling] ement]
[1]	TYPE OF A [A]	PPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply to Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous De ☐ NSL ☐ NSP ☐ SD	for [A] $- \times 70 En$ edication $5380$	iengy
	Chec [B]	k One Only for [B] or [C]  Commingling - Storage - Measurement  ☐ DHC ☐ CTB ☐ PLC ☐ P	<u>  Well</u> - WFFeder 30-09 C □ OLS □ OLM	eral 27#3 15-30393
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - En	IPI 🗌 EOR 🗌 PPR 🗕	_
	[D]	Other: Specify		CO-1 71629
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	TION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Working, Royalty or Overriding Royal		- Harper Hill FruitLAnd Son Picturel Clip 78160
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surf	face Owner	78160
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Pu	ublished Legal Notice	
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approv U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Publi	val by BLM or SLO ic Lands, State Land Office	
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notificat	tion or Publication is Attached,	and/or,
	[F]	Waivers are Attached		
[3]		CCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMAT ATION INDICATED ABOVE.	TION REQUIRED TO PROC	CESS THE TYPE
	al is <b>accurate</b> a	ATION: I hereby certify that the information s and <b>complete</b> to the best of my knowledge. I are equired information and notifications are subm	also understand that no action	
	Note	e: Statement must be completed by an individual with	managerial and/or supervisory capa	acity.
	EN D. BABCOCK r Type Name	Muster V. Balicae Signature	REGULATORY ANALYST Title	4/2/2014 Date
			Kristen Babcock@xtoenerg e-mail Address	y.com



382 CR 3100 Aztec, NM 87410 (505) 333-3100 FAX: (505) 333-3280

April 2, 2014

NMOCD Phillip Goetze 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE:

Record Clean Up for Downhole Commingle

Harper Hill Fruitland Sand- Pictured Cliffs (78160) & Basin Fruitland Coal (71629) Pools

Area of T30N, R14W San Juan County, NM

Dear Mr. Goetze,

XTO Energy Inc. and the NMOCD Aztec District Office reviewed all of the XTO operated wells within the Haprer Hill Fruitland Sand / PC Pool – located predominately within T30N, R14W, San Juan County NM – that had downhole comingling permits filed and approved through the NMOCD Aztec District Office by previous operators. These wells should have been filed and approved through the Santa Fe NMOCD, due to the fact that they are not pre-approved pools. XTO Energy Inc will be submitting these 12 wells to the Santa Fe NMOCD office for the appropriate approval. Allocations will remain as they were before.

	WELL NAME	API	DHC#	Year Approved	Operator that Submitted
1.	WF Federal 11 #1	30-045-32268	DHC-1923AZ	"2005"	Lance Oil and Gas
2.	WF Federal 25 #1	30-045-30681	DHC-2416AZ	"2007"	Lance Oil and Gas
3.	WF Federal 25 #2	30-045-30713	DHC-1209AZ	"2003"	Richardson Operating
4.	WF Federal 27 #3	30-045-30393	DHC-2138AZ	"2006"	Lance Oil and Gas
5.	WF Federal 03 #1	30-045-30202	DHC-3214AZ	"2009"	XTO Energy
6.	WF State 2 #3	30-045-30759	DHC-1896AZ	"2005"	Lance Oil and Gas
7.	Coolidge #2	30-045-31221	DHC-1076AZ	"2003"	Calpine Operating
8.	Coolidge Com #1	30-045-26184	DHC-1005AZ	"2002"	Calpine Operating
9.	Morton #2	30-045-25766	DHC-1003AZ	"2002"	Calpine Operating
10.	Morton #3	30-045-31215	DHC-1075AZ	"2003"	Calpine Operating
11.	Mr Nona 15 #1	30-045-30318	DHC-2573AZ	"2007"	Lance Oil and Gas
12	Roosevelt #2	30-045-31222	DHC-1028AZ	"2003"	Calpine Operating

Sincerely,

Kristen D. Babcock Regulatory Analyst

xc: Jackson Dean, Ft. Worth Land

ister D. Babcock

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107A Revised August 1, 2011

APPLICATION TYPE

\_X\_Single Well

Establish Pre-Approved Pools EXISTING WELLBORE

\_\_\_\_Yes \_\_\_\_No

XTO Energy, Inc.		382 CR 3100, Aztec, NM 87410	
Operator WF Federal 27	#3	SAN JUAN	
Lease	Well No.	Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range	County
OGRID No. <u>5380</u>	Property Code 303677	API No. <u>30-045-30393</u> Lease Type: <u>X</u> Fede	eralStateFee

DATA ELEMENT	UPPER Z	ONE	INTER	MEDIATE 2	ZONE	LOWE	R ZONE
Pool Name	BASIN FRUITLA	ND COAL					L FRUITLAND JRED CLIFFS
Pool Code	(71629	)				(78	160)
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	955'-104	.5'				1050	-1066'
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	ROD/PUI	MP				RODA	PUMP
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom							
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)							
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)							
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	PRODUC	ING				PROD	UCING
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of							
Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history,	Date: 1/1/14		Date:			Date:1/1/14	
applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Rates:O:0/G:263 W:575	4MCF/	Rates:			Rates: O:0/G:2	293MCF/W:64
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil	Gas	Oil	Gas		Oil	Gas
than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	90 %	90 %		%	%	10 %	10 %

# **ADDITIONAL DATA**

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail?	YesX Yes	No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other?	Yes_X	No
Will commingling decrease the value of production?	Yes	NoX
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application?	Yes_X	No
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:		
Attachments:  C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.  Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)  For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.  Data to support allocation method or formula.  Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.  Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.		

# PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

Bottomhole pressure data.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to	the best of my knowledge and b	elief.	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to SIGNATURE TITLE	REGULATORY ANALYST	DATE	4/2/14
TYPE OR PRINT NAME KRISTEN D. BABCOCK			
E-MAIL ADDRESS kristen_babcock@xtoenergy.com	<del></del>		

Strict II   1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210   OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION   1220 South St. Francis Dr.   1220 South St. Franci	]
Strict II   1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210   OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION   1220 South St. Francis Dr.   1220 South St. Franci	]
30-045-30393   30-0	] Nan
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210   District III   1220 South St. Francis Dr.   Santa Fe, NM 87505   STATE	] : Nan
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505  Santa Fe, NM 87505  STATE   Federal Lease #NMNM-97842 STATE   FEE   6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. N/A  7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement  Type of Well: Oil Well   Gas Well Other   7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement  Sundrass of Operator Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc.  3. Address of Operator P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417  4. Well Location Unit Letter K : 1775' feet from the South line and 1400' feet from the West	] : Nan
Santa Fe, NM 87505   STATE   FEE	Nan
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505   6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. N/A	: Nan
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEFINIOR PLUGBACK TO A  DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FOR DC-101) WE SUGH)  1. Type of Well: Oil Well  Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator  Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc.  3. Address of Operator  P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417  4. Well Location  Unit Letter K : 1775' feet from the South line and 1400' feet from the West	Nan
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEFEN OR PLUG BACK TO A  DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FOR DC-101) WH SUGH)  1. Type of Well: Oil Well  Gas Well Other  8. Well Number  2. Name of Operator  Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc.  9. OGRID Number  229938  3. Address of Operator  P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417  4. Well Location  Unit Letter K : 1775' feet from the South line and 1400' feet from the West	Nan
PROPOSALS.)  1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc.  3. Address of Operator P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417  4. Well Location Unit Letter K: 1775' feet from the South line and 1400' feet from the West	
2. Name of Operator Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc.  3. Address of Operator P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417  4. Well Location Unit Letter K : 1775' feet from the South line and 1400' feet from the West	
2. Name of Operator Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc.  3. Address of Operator P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417  4. Well Location Unit Letter K: 1775' feet from the South line and 1400' feet from the West	
3. Address of Operator P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417  4. Well Location Unit Letter K: 1775' feet from the South line and 1400' feet from the West	
P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417  Harper Hill PC/Basin Fruitland Co  Well Location  Unit Letter K: 1775' feet from the South line and 1400' feet from the West	
Unit Letter K: 1775' feet from the South line and 1400' feet from the West	al
Section 27 Township 30N Range 14W NMPM San Juan	
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Cour
5500'  Pit or Below-grade Tank Application 🖂 or Closure 🗌	
Pit type <u>Drilling</u> Depth to Groundwater >25' Distance from nearest fresh water well 500' Distance from nearest surface water >250'	
Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbls; Construction Material Impervious Plastic	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  PLUG AND ABANDON  REMEDIAL WORK  ALTERING CAST TEMPORARILY ABANDON  CHANGE PLANS  COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A PULL OR ALTER CASING  MULTIPLE COMPL  CASING/CEMENT JOB	SING
OTHER: Downhole Commingle 🔯 OTHER`	
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estion of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed or recompletion.	
Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc. requests approval to downhole commingle the Basin Fruitland Coal and Harper Hill Pictured Oproduction from the WF Federal 27 #3. The initial allocation of Fruitland Coal – 90% and Pictured Cliffs – 10% is preliminary be revised by March 31, 2006. Lance is continuing to evaluate an allocation methodology based upon offset production, reserve hole logs and zonal isolation. The WF Federal 27 #3 is currently completed in the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs as follows:  Fruitland Coal (S9):  955 – 965' KB, 997-1,007' KB Fruitland Coal (S8): 1,033 - 1,045' KB	and es, or
Pictured Cliffs: 1,050 - 1,066' KB  The produced fluids from the commingled zones are compatible with each other. Commingling these two pools will not decrea	ise th
- L	
value of production  Please see the attached for details on down-hole commingling these "pre-approved" pools.  A copy of this application has been submitted to the Bureau of Land Management, as per Rule 303C(3)(a)(iii).	
Please see the attached for details on down-hole commingling these "pre-approved" pools.  A copy of this application has been submitted to the Bureau of Land Management, as per Rule 303C(3)(a)(iii).  I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any provided the second	it or l
Please see the attached for details on down-hole commingling these "pre-approved" pools.  A copy of this application has been submitted to the Bureau of Land Management, as per Rule 303C(3)(a)(iii).	oit or led pla
Please see the attached for details on down-hole commingling these "pre-approved" pools.  A copy of this application has been submitted to the Bureau of Land Management, as per Rule 303C(3)(a)(iii).  I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines, a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved.  SIGNATURE	ed pla
Please see the attached for details on down-hole commingling these "pre-approved" pools.  A copy of this application has been submitted to the Bureau of Land Management, as per Rule 303C(3)(a)(iii).  I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved SIGNATURE  TITLE Senior Production Engineer.  DATE //Z  Type or print name  Thomas number F-mail address: terwin@westerngas.com Telephone No. (505) 598-560	ed pla:
Please see the attached for details on down-hole commingling these "pre-approved" pools.  A copy of this application has been submitted to the Bureau of Land Management, as per Rule 303C(3)(a)(iii).  I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines, a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved.  SIGNATURE	ed pla 700 1 Ex

### LANCE OIL AND GAS OPERATING, INC.

# WF Federal 27 #3 1,775' FSL & 1,400' FWL Section 27, T30N – R14W San Juan County, New Mexico

#### **Application For Downhole Commingling**

Lance Oil and Gas Company, Inc. (Lance) requests temporary approval to downhole commingle the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs production from the WF Federal 27 #3 well located in the SW/4 Section 27, T30N – R14W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The WF Federal 27 #3 is currently completed in the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs as follows:

<u>Formation</u>	Perforated <u>Intervals</u>	Net <u>(ft)</u>
Fruitland Coal (S – 9)	955-965	10'
	997-1,007	10'
Fruitland Coal (S – 8)	1,033-1,045	12'
Total Fruitland Coal		32'
Pictured Cliffs	1,050-1,066'	<u>16'</u>
Total Pictured Cliffs		16'

The initial allocation is Fruitland Coal -90% and Pictured Cliffs -10% and will be revised as soon as possible. The 90% / 10% split is a change from previously downhole commingled wells, but is representative of recent testing of Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs wells. No notifications are required as the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs formations are both 100% Lance working interest, 100% MMS royalty with no overriding royalty interests.

Lance is continuing to collect field data and prepare a permanent allocation methodology. The allocation methodology is expected to be completed during March, 2006 with submittal to the BLM by March 31, 2006.

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	+	of New Me			Form C-103
Office District	Energy, Minera	ls and Natu	ral Resources	WELL API NO.	May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240				30-045-30393	
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSE			5. Indicate Type of	of Lease
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		uth St. Fran		Federal Lease #NI	MNM-97842
District IV	Santa	Fe, NM 87	505	STATE [	FEE _
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		A 18 3	N123	6. State Oil & Gas	s Lease No.
	ICES AND REPORTS	ONTONELLS			Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO	SALS TO DRILL OR TO D	EEPEN OR PLU	JG-BANCK TO A	7, 20100111111001	<b></b>
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS.)	CATION FOR PERMIT" (F			WF Federal 27	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well 🛛 Other	SS BE	DW. S	8. Well Number	
2 Name of Opposition		E OF	010:3	#3  9. OGRID Numb	
2. Name of Operator Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc.				229938	51 
3. Address of Operator		<u>``€```</u>	81 11 31 51 7 6	10. Pool name or	Wildcat
P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417		· · ·	of Classes	Harper Hill PC/Ba	sin Fruitland Coal
4. Well Location					
Unit Letter_K_:	<u>1775'</u> feet fr	om theSo	outh line and	1400' feet fro	om the <u>West</u> line
Section 27	Township	30N	Range 14W	NMPM S	an Juan County
	11. Elevation (Show	whether DR,	RKB, RT, GR, etc.)		
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application 🗵	5500'				
				f w.s	
Pit type <u>Drilling</u> Depth to Groundwa	<del></del>				
Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mi				onstruction Material	
12. Check	Appropriate Box to	Indicate N	ature of Notice,	Report or Other	Data
NOTICE OF IN	NTENTION TO:		l SUB	SEQUENT RE	PORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABAND	ON 🗆	REMEDIAL WOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRI	LLING OPNS.	P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL		CASING/CEMEN	T JOB	
OTHER: Downhole Con	aminala	⋈	OTHER'		П
OTHER: Downhole Con  13. Describe proposed or comp				d give pertinent date	es, including estimated date
					am of proposed completion
or recompletion.		_	_		
Tana O'l A Cas Causas I I I I				14 C14 H	II:11 Distance Cliffs
Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc. rec production from the WF Federal 27					
be revised by March 31, 2006. Lan					
hole logs and zonal isolation. The					
F:414 C1 (50)	066 066 VD 00	7 1 00711210			
Fruitland Coal (S9): Fruitland Coal (S8):	955 – 965' KB, 99' 1,033 - 1,045' KB	/-1,00 / KB			
Pictured Cliffs:	1,050 - 1,066' KB				
The produced fluids from the comm	singled zones are comp	atible with ea	ach other. Comming	gling these two poo	ls will not decrease the
value of production  Please see the attached for details o	n down-hole comming	ling these "nr	e-approved" nools		
A copy of this application has been				tule 303C(3)(a)(iii).	
•					
			3BA 2		
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and com	plete to the b	est of my knowledg	e and belief. I furth	
grade tank has been/will be constructed o	r closed according to NMO	CD guidelines	∐, a general permit □	or an (attached) alteri	native OCD-approved plan .
SIGNATURE Thomas WI	1 Some	TITLE	Senior Production	on Engineer.	DATE 1/27/06
Type or print name Thomas	E-n				o. (505) 598-5601 Ext. 63
For State Use Only	1				1411.0
APPROVED BY:	TIM	TITLE	DEPUTY OIL & GAS	INSPECTOR, DIST. 4	3 DATE JAN 3 1 2006
Conditions of Approval (if any):					

Q,

1			
Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Me	xico	Form C-103
Office District 1.	Energy, Minerals and Natu		May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	znorgj, minoraro and r tata		WELL API NO.
Letrict II	OIL CONSERVATION	DIVISION	30-045-30393
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III	1220 South St. Fran		5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	Santa Fe, NM 87		Federal Lease #NMNM-97842
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	Santa I C, I VIVI 67	1303	STATE FEE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
87505	TO 3	11/23	N/A
SUNDRY NOTI	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	3	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS	SALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLU	JG-BANCK TO A	-
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS.)	ATION FOR PERMIT" (FOR TC-101)	M SUCHO CHOUS M	WF Federal 27
	Gas Well 🛛 Other		8. Well Number
	Gas well 🖾 Other	3 3	#3
2. Name of Operator			9. OGRID Number
Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc.  3. Address of Operator	- Ver	CINO S	229938 10. Pool name or Wildcat
P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 87417	201	8/113/2/2	Harper Hill PC/Basin Fruitland Coal
4. Well Location			Traiper Tim 1 C/Dasin 1 tuttand Coar
	1775? Front from Alex Co.		1400) fort from the West line
		outh line and	1400' feet from the West line
Section 27	Township 30N	Range 14W	NMPM San Juan County
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, 5500'	KKB, KI, GK, etc.)	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application 🛛 o			
Pit type <u>Drilling</u> Depth to Groundwat		er well 500' Distanc	re from nearest surface water >250'
Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil			onstruction Material Impervious Plastic
12. Check A	Appropriate Box to Indicate N	ature of Notice,	Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF IN	TENTION TO:	SUB:	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WOR	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRI	LLING OPNS. P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMENT	T JOB
			_
OTHER: Downhole Com		OTHER'	
			d give pertinent dates, including estimated date tach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.	ik). SEE ROLE 1103. For Mulup	ie Completions. At	tach welloofe diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.			
Lance Oil & Gas Company, Inc. req	uests approval to downhole commis	ngle the Basin Fruit	land Coal and Harper Hill Pictured Cliffs
			Pictured Cliffs – 10% is preliminary and will
			based upon offset production, reserves, open
note logs and zonal isolation. The v	/F Federal 2/#3 is currently compl	leted in the Fruitian	d Coal and Pictured Cliffs as follows:
Fruitland Coal (S9):	955 – 965' KB, 997-1,007' KB		
	1,033 - 1,045' KB		
	1,050 - 1,066' KB		
	ingled zones are compatible with ea	ich other. Comming	gling these two pools will not decrease the
value of production Please see the attached for details on	down hale comminating these "ne	a ammorrad" moola	
A copy of this application has been s			ule 303C(3)(a)(iii)
•			3030(3)(u)(iii).
	DIA. 21	SAM	<b>&gt;</b>
I hereby certify that the information			e and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-
			or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .
16 3A	P		
SIGNATURE Thomas	TITLE E mail address	Senior Production	
Type or print name Thomas Thom	E-mail address:	ici win@westerngas	.com Telephone No. (505) 598-5601 Ext. 63
/	1-13 m	<b>WHITY ON A CAS</b>	INSPECTOR DIST 48 JAN 3 1 2006
APPROVED BY:	TITLE	COUL OIL & GAS	INSPECTOR, DIST. 63 DATE JAN 3 1 2006
Conditions of Approval (if any):			

# LANCE OIL AND GAS OPERATING, INC.

## WF Federal 27 #3 1,775' FSL & 1,400' FWL Section 27, T30N – R14W San Juan County, New Mexico

#### **Application For Downhole Commingling**

Lance Oil and Gas Company, Inc. (Lance) requests temporary approval to downhole commingle the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs production from the WF Federal 27 #3 well located in the SW/4 Section 27, T30N – R14W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The WF Federal 27 #3 is currently completed in the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs as follows:

<u>Formation</u>	Perforated <u>Intervals</u>	Net (ft) 10' 10' 12'	
Fruitland Coal (S – 9) Fruitland Coal (S – 8)	955-965' 997-1,007' 1,033-1,045'		
Total Fruitland C	oal	32'	
Pictured Cliffs  Total Pictured Cl	1,050-1,066'	16' 16'	

The initial allocation is Fruitland Coal -90% and Pictured Cliffs -10% and will be revised as soon as possible. The 90% / 10% split is a change from previously downhole commingled wells, but is representative of recent testing of Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs wells. No notifications are required as the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs formations are both 100% Lance working interest, 100% MMS royalty with no overriding royalty interests.

Lance is continuing to collect field data and prepare a permanent allocation methodology. The allocation methodology is expected to be completed during March, 2006 with submittal to the BLM by March 31, 2006.

Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED	
OM B No. 1004-0137	
Expires: March 31, 2007	

	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR			E	xpipes: March 31, 2007	
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT			5. Lease Serjal No.			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS			NMMM - 97842			
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an			6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
abandoned well. Use Form 3160 - 3 (APD) for such proposals.			NA NA			
	PLICATE- Other instr	uctions on revers	e side.	7. If Unit or C	CA/Agreement, Name and/o	x No.
1. Type of Well Gas Well Other		8. Well Name and No.				
2. Name of Operator Lance Oil &	Cas Company Inc				eral 27 #3	
	Gas Company, Inc.			9. API Well		
3a, Address P. O. Box 70, Kirtland, NM 874			rea code)	30-045-30393  10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,	T., R., M., or Survey Description)			Basin Fruitiand Coal/Harper Hill PC		
1775' FSL - 1,400' FWL	-			11. County of	r Parish, State	
Section 27, T30N-R14W, NMI	PM			San Jua	n County, New Mexico	
12. CHECK AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE,	EPORT, OR	OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION					
	Acidize	Deepen	Production (S	tart/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
✓ Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation		Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete		Other Downhole	
_	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily A	bandon	Commingle	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposa	l 		
Attach the Bond under which t following completion of the in	ectionally or recomplete horizontal the work will be performed or prov volved operations. If the operation inal Abandonment Notices shall be	ly, give subsurface location ide the Bond No. on file w results in a multiple compl	is and measured and this in BLM/BIA. Required the Register of	rue vertical depth ired subsequent r in a new interva	s of all pertinent markers ar eports shall be filed within : i, a Form 3160-4 shall be fi	nd zones. 30 days led once
Lance Oil & Gas Compar per NMOCD Rule 303C(	ny, Inc. proposes to down-hole 3)(b)(iii), attached is a copy of	commingle the Basin F the application to down	ruitland Coal with shole commingle th	the Harper H nese pools.	ill Pictured Cliffs in thi	s well. As
•••••	ONS OF APPROVA eviously issued stipulation		FEB 3000	W.S. 10. 50. 50. 70. 70. 70. 70. 70. 70. 70. 70. 70. 7	10 m	200 JBN 31 p

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL Adhere to previously issued stipulations.	FEB 2006  AZ			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)  Thomas M. Erwin	Title Senior Production Engineer			
Signature Homas M. Czwin	Date 1/27/06			
THIS-SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE				
Approved by Matt Rallest	Title FERE EN6 Date 2/16/06			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warra certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject le which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	nt or			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.